NY-T. AV NUMBER 609 .

BEING a Fy-law to grant to the Canadian Pacific Railway Company a fixed assessment in the Town of North Bay.

27 21 - 1400 6 0

WHEREAS the Canadian Pacific Railway has established at North Bay, the Head Offices of thebAlgoma District, and has, from year to year, made extensive improvements in their plant here, and on account of the good spirit shown by the Management of the said Algoma District, representing the Company, in assisting to build up and improve North Bay, and thus help to make it one of the coming principal cities of Northern Ontario,

AND WHEREAS it is deemed advisable by the Corporation of the Town of North Bay, that a fixed assessment by granted to the Canadian Pacific Railway Company, providing the assent of the elector thereto ishfirst obtained,

THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED AND IT IS HEREBY FNACTED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF NORTH BAY, providing the assent of the Electors is first obtained,

1. That the Canadian Pacific Railway Company be granted a fixed assessment of \$194,000 per annum, covering all the property of the Canadian Pacific Railway Company within the Municipality of the Town of North Bay, for a period of ten years, commending January 1st. 1920.

2. That this By-law and nothing herein contained shall apply to or affect taxation for school purposes.

3. That this By-law shall take effect from and after the 1st day of January, 1920, subject to its being assented to by the Electors.

PASSED in open Council this 25th day of January, A.D., 1921.

Read in open Council a First and Second time on Nov. 5th., 1920, and ordered submitted to the ELECTORS at the MUNICIPAL FLECTIONS, Jan. 3rd 1921.

Carried January 3rd., 1921, by vote of the Electors -

Votes for .602 * against 262 Majority for 340

ZWIEC

tingestow'

CLERK, CLERK,